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Corporations  Act 2001
Section G718

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

Company Name/Scheme QZFOREX GROUP LTD

ACN/ARSN los 602 273

1. Details of Substantial Holder (1)

Name AustralianSuper Pry Lrd

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 00& 4h7 987

There was a change in the interasts of the

substantial hoider on /7 1l /2014
The previous notice was given to the company on g 7/ 10 / 2013
The previous notice was dated 810 /2013

2. Previous and present voting power

The total numbar of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial hoider or an associate (240
ity when last required, and when now required, ip give a substantial holding notice ta the cormpany or scheme, are as follows;

ad a relevant intergst (3)

Class of sacuritias (4) Provious notice Prasent notice
Person'’s votes Veling power {5) Parson's voles Voling power {5)
ORDINARY 14,242,023 5 93% 17,395,882 7.25

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or ghangs in the natura of, a relovant ivterest of the substantial halder or an associate th voting securities of the company or
substantial hoider was |ast required fo give 2 substantial hotding hotice to the company of schema are as follows:

scheme, since the

Date of change Person Natra of Congideration Class and Person's votes
whaose change (B} given in relation number of atfected
relevant to change (7) securities
intarest atected
REFER ATTACHED
4. Present relevant interests
Particulars of each relevant inferest of the substantial holder in voting securities afler the change arg as follows:
Holdar of relevant Registered Persan Nature of Class and Person's votes
intarest hotder of entitled to resgvant number of
sacurltias be interest (6} securities
registered as
holder (8}
AustralianSuper JEMorgan JPMoTgan Shareholder  JORD 17,39%, 882
Poy Ltd Nominees Nominees 17,3495, 882
bustralia Ltdl Australia
Ltd
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5. Changes In association

The persons who have become associates (2)of, ceased to be asseciates of, or have changed the nature of their associalion (%) with, the substantial holdar in relation to voting
intérests i the company or schame are a3 follows;

Name and ACNIARSN (if applicable) Nature of association
N/A

6. Addresses
The addresses of persans named in this farm are as follows:

Namig Addrass
AustralianSuper Pty Ltd | Level 33, 50 Lonsdale Street Melbourne VIO 3000

|
Signature
print name L\ ?r\ 'S‘}n‘\ A/ Acapacity Senior Analyst
sign here date 2/ 12/2014
DIRECTIONS
i i there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests {eg. a corporation and ity related corporations, of the manager and ruslee of an

equity trust), the names could ba Included in an annexure 1o the fomm. I the relevant interests of a group of persons are essenlially simiar, (hay rmay ba refarred to
throughout the form as & specifically samed group if the thembership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set cut in paragraph 6 of the:
form.

)] Ses the definttion of “assoeiate” in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001,

(3 See the definition of relevant interest” in sections 606 and 6718(7} of the Gorparations At 2001,
{4 The voting shares of & company constitule one class undess divided into separate classes.

{8} The person'’s votes divided by the total voles in the body corporate o schame mutiplied Dy 100.

(63 Inclyde details of:

(a) any relevant agreement or olher circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest grourred. Hf subsection 871B(4)applies, a copy of any
document setting out the lerng of any relavant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and actutate details of any contract, scheme or
amangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangament; and

(9] any qualification of the power of & person lo exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voling powers or disposal of the securities 1o
which the relevant inferest relates (indicating clearly the paricular secirities 1o which the qualification applies).

See e defirition of “relevant agreament” in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001,

4] Details of the consideration must inciude ary and all banefits, money and other, that any person from whom & relevant imeres! was agquired has, or may, becom'e
pntitied 4o recetve in relation to that acquisition. Dedails must be included aven if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a cantingancy. Details must ba
inglued of any banefit paid on behalf of ihe substantial holder or is agsociate In relation to the acquisitions, even iF they are not paid directly 1o the parson fram wharn
the relevant interest was acquired.

{8 H the substantial holder is unable to determing the identity of the parson (gg. if 1he relavant intereet arises because of an option) write "unknown”.

{9 Give details, if appropriate. of the pregent association and any change in that asscciation since the last substantial holding notice.
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OZFOREX GROUP LTD

Security Currency Transaction

BFG1Q58
BFG1Q58
BFG1Q58
BFG1Q58
BEG1Q58
BFG1058
BFG1058
BFG1Q158
BFG1Q58
BFG1Q58
BFG1QS8
BFG1Q58
BFG1Q58
BFG1058
BFG1(R3
BFG1Q58
BFG1Q54
BEG1Q58
BFG1Q58
BFG10158
BFG10Q58
BFG1Q58
BFG1O58
BFG1QSS8
BFG1058
BFG1Q58
BFG1058
BFG1Q58
BFG1Q58
BFG1Q58
BFG1058
BFG1Q58
BFG1Q58
BFG1QSS
BFG1Q58
BFG1Q58
BFG1Q58
BFG1058
BFG1Q58
BFG1Q58&
BEG1058
BFG1058
BFG1Q58
BFG10158
BEG1058
BFG1Q58
BFG1Q52

AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AuD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD

$hare purchase
Share sale
Share sale
Share purchase
Share sale
Share purchase
Share purchase
Share purchase
Share sale
Share sale
share sale
Share sale
Share purchase
Share purchase
Share sale
Share sale
Share purchase
Share purchase
Share sale
Share sale
Share sale
Share purchase
Share sale
Share sale
Share purchase
Share purchase
Share purchase
Share sale
Share sale
Share purchase
Share sale
Share sale
Share sale
Share purchase
share sale
Share purchase
Share sale
Share purchase
Share sale
Share purchase
Share purchase
Share purchase
Share sale
Share sale
share purchase
Share purchase
Share purchase

15/07/2014
16/07/2014
16/07/2014
16/07/2014
17/07/2014
18/07/2014
21/07/2014
21/07/2014
22/07/2014
23/07/2014
23/07/2014
24/07/2014
24/07/2014
24/07/2014
24/07/2014
25/07/2014
25/07/2014
25/07/2014
25/07/2014
28/07/2014
29/07/2014
29/07/2014
29/07/2014
29/07/2014
30/07/2014
30/07/2014
30/07/2014
30/07/2014
31/07/2014
31/07/2014

1/08/2014

4/08/2014

5/08/2014

6/08/2014

6/08/2014

7/08/2014

7/08/2014

8/08/2014

8/08/2014

8/08/2014

8/08/2014

8/08/2014
11/08/2014
11/08/2014
11/08/2014
11/08/2014
12/08/2014

Units Price
6600 2.669
35508  2.6829
140800 2.6927
2500 2.7
28703 2.703
4750 2.64
1704 2.64
55325 2.6231
30134 2.5698
26737 2.56
38400  2.5532
38624 2.5108
1500 2.545
854 2518999
124570 2.4917
232049 2.4735
934 2.455
4000 2.5
75822 2.4619
57304 2.4464
155045 2.3919
2000 2.4
1080 243
29346 2.3973
4600  2.41087
1375 2.43
499 2.44
41979 2.4323
221143 2.53
4823 248
49633 2.4444
78836 2.4427
7762 2.4495
2000 2.3
2918 2.44
9400 2.3171:28
2198 2.28
170000 2.25
1500 2.27
1739 2.299603
2000 2.25%
283 2.24%018
2100 2.295
2050 2.275831
000 2.2994
148734 2.24%9
861 2.296202
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BFG1Q58
BFG1QS58
BFG1Q58
BFG10O58
BFG1GQ58
BFG1Q58
BFG1Q58
BFG1Q58
BFG1058
BFG1Q58
BFG1Q58
BFG1058
BFG1Q58
BFG1058
BFG1Q58
BFG1058
BFG1058
BFG1Q53

AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
ALD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD

Share sale

Share purchase
Share purchase
Share purchase
Share purchase
Share sale

Share purchase
Share purchase
Share purchase
Share purchase
Share sale

Share purchase
Share purchase
Share sale

Share sale

Share purchase
Share purchase
Share purchase

12/08/2014
13/08/2014
14/08/2014
15/08/2014
18/08/2014
19/08/2014
20/08/2014
21/08/2014
22/08/2014
25/08/2014
26/08/2014
26/08/2014
28/08/2014

2/09/2014

3/09/2014

5/09/2014

8/09/2014

9/08/2014

5000
800
4000
2500
2994
7200
5347
2076
9861
51641
5000
15301
4000
Q00
2000
615
3000
G50

2.2501
2.345
2.34
2.36092
2.363474
2.395
2365977
2.35%
2.3545958
2.3441
2.32
2.3304
24286
2.43

2.47

2.44

2.42

2.44





