1300 135 678

604 page 1 /2 15 July 2001

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

Company Name/Scheme	OZFOREX GROUP LTD
ACN/ARSN	165 602 273

1. Details of Substantial Holder (1)

Name	AustralianSuper Pty Ltd
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	006 457 987

There was a change in the interests of the

substantial holder on 26 / 11 / 2014 The previous notice was given to the company on 18 / 10 / 2013 The previous notice was dated 18 / 10 / 2013

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice			
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
ORDINARY	14,242,023	5.93%	17,395,882	7.25
		MENTALISM AND THE WATER TO THE TOTAL STATE OF THE TAIL STATE OF TH		

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
REFER ATTACHED					
wasan wasan					

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes	
AustralianSuper	JPMorgan	JPMorgan	Shareholder	ORD	17,395,882	ĺ
Pty Ltd	Nominees	Nominees		17,395,882		ĺ
	Australia Ltd	Australia				Ĺ
		Ltd				ĺ

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	(7) 17 17 (1000) (1017) (17) (17) (1000) (100

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address	
AustralianSuper Pty Ltd	Level 33, 50 Lonsdale Street Melbourne VIC 3000	
		4II.420000000000000000000000000000000000

Signature

print name

Acapacity Senior Analyst

date

12/2014

sign here

DIRECTIONS

- If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an (1) equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the
- See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001. (2)
- (3)See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes. (4)
- The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by \$00. (5)
- (6)Include details of:
 - any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any **(3**) document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- if the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown". (8)
- Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice. (9)

OZFOREX GROUP LTD

Security	Currency	Transaction	Date	Units	Price
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	15/07/2014	6600	2.669
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share sale	16/07/2014	35508	2.6829
BFG1Q58	AUĎ	Share sale	16/07/2014	140800	2.6927
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	16/07/2014	2500	2.7
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share sale	17/07/2014	28703	2.703
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	18/07/2014	4750	2.64
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	21/07/2014	1704	2.64
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	21/07/2014	55325	2.6231
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share sale	22/07/2014	30134	2.5698
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share sale	23/07/2014	26737	2.56
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share sale	23/07/2014	38400	2.5532
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share sale	24/07/2014	38624	2.5108
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	24/07/2014	1500	2.545
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	24/07/2014	5554	2.518999
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share sale	24/07/2014	124570	2.4917
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share sale	25/07/2014	232049	2.4735
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	25/07/2014	934	2.455
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	25/07/2014	4000	2.5
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share sale	25/07/2014	75822	2.4619
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share sale	28/07/2014	57304	2.4464
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share sale	29/07/2014	155045	2.3919
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	29/07/2014	2000	2.4
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share sale	29/07/2014	1080	2.43
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share sale	29/07/2014	29346	2.3973
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	30/07/2014	4600	2.41087
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	30/07/2014	1375	2.43
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	30/07/2014	499	2.44
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share sale	30/07/2014	41979	2.4323
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share sale	31/07/2014	221143	2.53
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	31/07/2014	4823	2.48
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share sale	1/08/2014	49633	2.4444
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share sale	4/08/2014	78836	2.4427
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share sale	5/08/2014	7762	2.4495
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	6/08/2014	2000	2.3
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share sale	6/08/2014	3918	2.44
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	7/08/2014	9400	2.317128
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share sale	7/08/2014	2198	2.28
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	8/08/2014	170000	2.25
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share sale	8/08/2014	1500	2.27
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	8/08/2014	1739	2.299603
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	8/08/2014	2000	2.255
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	8/08/2014	283	2.245018
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share sale	11/08/2014	2100	2.295
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share sale	11/08/2014	2550	2.275851
8FG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	11/08/2014	5000	2.2994
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	11/08/2014	148734	2.249
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	12/08/2014	861	2.296202

BFG1Q58	AUD	Share sale	12/08/2014	5000	2.2501
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	13/08/2014	800	2.345
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	14/08/2014	4000	2.34
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	15/08/2014	2500	2.36092
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	18/08/2014	2994	2.363474
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share sale	19/08/2014	7200	2.395
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	20/08/2014	5347	2.365977
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	21/08/2014	2076	2.355
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	22/08/2014	9861	2.354958
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	25/08/2014	51641	2.3441
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share sale	26/08/2014	5000	2.32
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	26/08/2014	15391	2.3304
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	28/08/2014	4000	2.4286
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share sale	2/09/2014	900	2.43
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share sale	3/09/2014	2000	2.47
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	5/09/2014	615	2.44
BFG1Q58	AUD	Share purchase	8/09/2014	3000	2.42
BEG1058	AUD	Share ourchase	9/09/2014	650	2.44